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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P231983

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1706-121-18)
INNOVATION CENTER(G3)

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
FAIL-SAFE

FVS4M-4-LD4-50-2L0-P125-UNV-EDC1

FAILSAFE FVS LED FIXTURE

4FT LENGTH, 2-MODULE LED WITH P125 LENS
(168) 5000K CCT, 80 CRI LEDS

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

6816.0 lumens

N/A

118.7 lumens/watt

1.19/1.01/1.1

Rectangular w/ Sides (W: 0.31' x L: 3.79' x H: 0.19")
Direct

57.4
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P231983
CATALOG NUMBER: FVS4M-4-LD4-50-2LO-P125-UNV-EDC1

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P231983
CATALOG NUMBER: FVS4M-4-LD4-50-2LO-P125-UNV-EDC1

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR
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70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
117 117 117 117 113 113 113 113
106 101 96 92 102 97 93 90
96 88 81 76 93 8 79 74
89 78 70 64 8 76 69 63
82 70 62 55 79 68 60 54
75 63 55 48 73 61 53 47
70 57 49 43 68 56 48 42
65 52 44 38 63 51 43 38
61 48 40 35 59 47 39 34
57 45 37 31 55 44 36 31
54 41 34 29 52 40 33 28
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
26636 26636 26636
26630 25470 25029
26518 24316 23219
26243 22466 20767
25924 20552 18627
25220 18620 16772
24054 16614 14949
21225 14372 12557
16643 11542 10711
13002 9385 9342
10804 7509 9309
8845 6163 10065
6965 5111 10451
5733 4609 10834
5058 4795 9452
4335 5209 8286
4274 5332 7469
4035 5432 6876
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P231983

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: FVS4M-4-LD4-50-2LO-P125-UNV-EDC1

ZONAL LUMENS:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 276.2 4.1
10°-20° 758.5 11.1
20°-30° 1056.9 155
30°-40° 1089.2 16.0
40°-50° 866.6 12.7
50°-60° 674.3 9.9
60°-70° 589.5 8.6
70°-80° 497.0 7.3
80°-90° 336.8 4.9
90°-100° 213.2 3.1
100°-110° 158.1 2.3
110°-120° 121.4 1.8
120°-130° 87.7 1.3
130°-140° 51.4 0.8
140°-150° 27.0 0.4
150°-160° 10.5 0.2
160°-170° 1.6 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-30° 2091.6 30.7
0°-40° 3180.8 46.7
0°-60° 4721.7 69.3
0°-90° 6145.0 90.2
90°-120° 492.7 7.2
90°-150° 658.9 9.7
90°-180° 671.0 9.8
0°-180° 6816.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

0°

5o
15°
25°
35°

55°
65°
75°

90°

95°
105°
115°
125°
135°
145°
155°
165°
175°
180°

@ C

0°  225° 45°  67.5° 90° Flux
2932 2932 2932 2932 2932
2933 2927 2905 2902 2889 279
2827 2811 2683 2595 2563 799
2574 2422 2256 2176 2141 1182
1980 1868 1713 1636 1608 1218
1062 1089 1066 1179 1164 839
598 534 644 922 1180 538
295 290 426 935 1152 300
146 232 403 796 765 160
61 118 326 500 518 57
2 71 276 393 396 5
2 64 242 312 303 2
2 57 175 243 238 2
2 49 116 209 220 2
2 44 82 168 195 2
3 35 56 105 132 2
3 24 38 64 81 2
3 13 24 29 38 1
4 5 9 3 6 1
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P231983
CATALOG NUMBER: FVS4M-4-LD4-50-2LO-P125-UNV-EDC1

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°[ 29321 29321 2932.1 2932.1 2932.1
2.5°| 2944.7 29376 2917.9 2921.1  2910.1
5°| 29329 29266 29053 2902.2 2888.8
7.5°| 29274 29140 2890.4 2880.2  2869.1
10°| 2899.8  2884.9 28495 2807.0 2783.4
12.5°| 28802 28589 27913 27047  2669.3
15°| 28274 28109 26827 2594.6  2563.1
17.5°| 27873 27386 2569.4 25057  2475.0
20°| 27299  2648.1 24813 2397.9 2347.6
225°| 26583 25293 2370.4 22893  2246.1
25°| 25741 24215 22555 21761 2141.4
27.5°| 24821 22925 21288 2058.0 2025.8
30°| 23586 21721 2003.8 1940.8 1918.8
32.5°| 21965 20242 18700 1808.7 1779.5
35| 19802 1868.4 17127 1635.6  1608.0
37.5°| 17394  1693.8 1530.2 14955  1464.1
40°| 14617 14837 13484 1361.0 1357.9
42.5°| 12469 12776 11958 12768  1246.2
45°| 10621 1088.8 1066.0 1179.3  1163.5
47.5° 9236 925.2  946.4 1088.8 1117.9
50°| 8095 7749 8221 1009.4  1129.7
525° 7065 641.2 7238  959.0 1165.9
55°[  597.9 5342 6443 9220 1180.1
575° 4956 4413 5672 9000 1177.7
60°| 416.2 3721 5051 8921 1173.0
62.5°| 3477 3273 4571 9102 119538
65°|  295.0 2895 4256 9354 11525
67.5°| 2541 266.7 4107  967.7 10455
70°| 2163 254.1 4083  944.8 9425
725° 1770 2455 4083 8733 8559
75°| 1463 2321 402.8  796.2  764.7
77.5° 1227 2069 3863 7222  697.0
8o°| 1046 1762 3674 6451 6286
82.5° 81.8 146.3 3454  567.2  567.2
85° 60.6 118.0  325.7 4996  518.4

87.5° 29.9 92.8 300.5 441.3 458.7
90° 2.4 70.8 276.1 392.6 396.5
92.5° 1.6 65.3 258.8 349.3 339.1
95° 2.4 63.7 241.5 311.5 302.9
97.5° 2.4 62.2 225.8 284.0 275.3
100° 1.6 60.6 209.3 265.9 253.3
102.5° 2.4 59.0 194.3 254.1 242.3
105° 2.4 57.4 175.4 243.1 237.6
107.5° 2.4 55.1 157.3 234.4 233.7
110° 2.4 52.7 142.4 223.4 230.5
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P231983

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: FVS4M-4-LD4-50-2LO-P125-UNV-EDC1

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

112.5°
115°
117.5°
120°
122.5°
125°
127.5°
130°
132.5°
135°
137.5°
140°
142.5°
145°
147.5°
150°
152.5°
155°
157.5°
160°
162.5°
165°
167.5°
170°
172.5°
175°
177.5°
180°

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
2.4 51.1  127.4 2132 2274
2.4 48.8 1164 2093 2195
2.4 472  107.8 2085  212.4
2.4 46.4 983  199.8 2053
2.4 45.6 89.7  185.7  203.0
2.4 44.1 81.8 1676  195.1
2.4 42.5 747 1510  176.2
2.4 39.3 67.7 1345 1589
2.4 37.0 61.4  117.2 1448
3.1 34.6 559  105.4  132.2
3.1 32.3 49.6 93.6 1196
3.1 29.1 45.6 83.4  105.4
3.1 26.7 41.7 74.0 94.4
3.1 24.4 38.5 64.5 81.0
3.1 22.0 36.2 56.6 69.2
3.1 18.9 323 47.2 58.2
3.1 15.7 29.1 37.8 47.2
3.1 13.4 24.4 29.1 385
3.1 11.0 20.5 21.2 28.3
3.1 7.9 16.5 14.2 19.7
3.9 6.3 12.6 7.9 11.8
3.9 4.7 8.7 3.1 5.5
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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